On January 6, 2017, the Issuer reported that it had formally closed the Share Purchase 
Agreement for a 100% interest in High Eye Aerial Imaging (“High Eye”) (see news releases 
dated July 6 July 15, and December 6, 2016). 

On closing Alta Vista issued four million five hundred thousand (4,500,000) shares to the 
underlying owners of High Eye at a deemed price of $0.05 per share.  Immediately prior to the 
completion of the transaction the previous owners of High Eye owned no shares of Alta Vista.   
Alta Vista retains a promissory note for $100,000 that is payable to Mr.